
BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

AGENDA AND HOUSEKEEPING 
• Lot’s Of Information To Give!!!!! 
• We will end around 4:00 today 
• Bathroom breaks are as you need them 
• 45 min Lunch
• Questions are welcomed
• Please turn cell phones off or vibrate 
• Please no side chatter
• Action plan at the end  
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A LITTLE BIT ABOUT MY BACKGROUND
• B.S. in Civil Engineering – Worcester Polytechnic Institute
• Licensed Professional Engineer
• Licensed Private Pilot
• MBA Finance – University of Rhode Island
• Over 45 years business experience
• Retired 2016 as Sr. VP Operations Perini International –

10th largest construction company in America
• Oversaw the management of billions of dollars in new 

construction worldwide
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A LITTLE ABOUT ME NOW…
First & Foremost, I am a Proud Dad of 3
Wonderful Kids (Adults)! And a Proud Grampa 
of 3 Super Grand Kids!
I live in Westford Massachusetts
I began my investing in New Hampshire in 2012
Currently I still invest in multiple markets
I am a Full time “REAL” Real Estate Investor.
Licensed Real Estate Agent
Licensed Insurance Producer
President of my Local Investor’s Club, I’m a Real 
Estate Author, Thought Leader, National Speaker 
and Trainer... And owner of several other 
Companies! 
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EVEN THOUGH I LOVE REAL ESTATE, I LOVE HELPING AND 
INSPIRING GOOD PEOPLE EVEN MORE!
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ONE OF MY RECENT BOOKS HAS BEEN HELPING PEOPLE ALL OVER 
THE COUNTRY GET STARTED AND DO THERE FIRST DEAL!!
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I’M A YANKEE TO THE CORE …
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SCOT POIRIER
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WHERE IT ALL STARTED 
Street 195 Belmont St Mortgage Calculator Ratio Analysis
City Manchester, NH Principle $504,000 Debt Coverage 0.98
Buyer's Realtor Fee 0.0% Term (years) 30 Cap Rate 4.0%
LTV 80% Annual Interest Rate 3.00% Cash on Cash Return (Velocity) 0%
Period to be Owned (yrs) 10 Closing Points 0.0% Debt/Equity Ratio 50% end of year 10
Assumed Vacancy Rate 5% Other Closing Costs $8,625
Assumed Annual Appreciation 2.0%
Assumed Annual Rent Growth 1.5%
Assumed Annual Cost Growth 1.5%

Asking Price 629,900
Renovation Cost
Purchase Price/Value 630,000
Number of Units 4
Total Rent per Month 4,400
Annual Revenue (0% vacancy) 52,800
Annual Revenue (5% vacancy) 50,160

Monthly Operating Expenses $750 = Expected Average Minimum Rent
Management Company 418.00 10.0% management fee $200 = Minimum monthly fee' Attorney 750
Tenant Finder Fee 182.60 8.3% one time fee 2 years tenancy assumed Inspection 500 $4,400 = Total Rental Income
Water 95.00 $300 cost per unit per year Tax Stamp Rate Appraisal 500 Unit # Rent/Month
Sewer 0.00 $0 cost per unit per year 0.75% Tax Stamps 4,725 1 1,100
Electric 15.20 $4 cost per unit per month Title Insurance 1,000 2 1,100
Gas 0.00 $0 cost per unit per month Title Closing 1,000 3 1,100
Other Utilities 0.00 $0 cost per unit per month Title Doc Prep 100 4 1,100
Maintenance Allowance 393.75 $1,181 cost per unit per year 0.75% of purchase price Recording Fees 50 5
Mortgage (monthly) 2,124.88 $4,725 total per year Bank Fees 0 6
Insurance 333.33 $4,000 total cost per year Other 7
Fire Tax 0.00 $0 total cost per year Other 8
Real Estate Taxes 666.67 $8,000 total cost per year Other 9

Total 4,229.43 Other 10
Net -49.43 Other 11

12

Closing & Other Costs
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SINCE THEN, I’VE BEEN DOING ALL KINDS OF 
DEALS  BUILDING WEALTH AND CASH FLOW!
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SELF EDUCATE
While working toward my Bachelor’s Degree in Civil Engineering at 
Worcester Polytechnic Institute, we studied most basic course 
requirements under the “IPI” system. “Individually Prescribed 
Instruction”.
It was basically a self-teaching system where you would research, 
study, practice, and then take a test, every week.
I use that same system today, every day.
You should use it, too.
Learn something new every day. 
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Millionaire Real Estate Investors
Arnold Schwarzenegger
Robert Kiyosaki
Grant Cardone
Leonardo DiCaprio
Oprah Winfrey
Jennifer Aniston
Brad Pitt
Diane Keaton
Shaquille O’Neal

Rupert Grint
LeBron James
Donald Trump
Taylor Swift
Jennifer Lopez
Beyoncé and Jay-Z
Jeff Bezos
Britney Spears
George Clooney
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YOUR MARKET
• You’ll need to understand your market area so spend a 

little time at first doing some basic market research
• You may spend one whole day doing this. You don’t 

need to do much more but you will want to keep aware 
of market changes.

• You will probably want to update this once per year to 
see if there are any significant market changes
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PICKING THE 
BEST MARKETS 

Pick 3 Markets To 
Start!! 

Find Your Radius

Track The Economic 
Indicators 
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When You Are 
Focused On 

This!
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Start Here!! 

3 Hour Radius



REI COACHING RETREAT

Tier 1 Market 

Tier 2 Market 

Tier 3 Market 

These are about 
1.5 hours away

Isolated Markets

Then Drill Down Into This!!
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OVERVIEW OF THE PROCESS 
• Researching the US Counties that are growing  
• Finding the best micro markets in those Counties
• Building your team in that market
• Give your Broker your buy box  
• Set up your systems for doing the business 
• Get your marketing ready for sellers
• Skip Trace your list 
• Make Calls, Take Calls, Evaluate deals, Make Offers 
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PICKING THE STATE AND CITY 
• You should work 3 Markets 

•  Your Local Market 
• Find out what it needs first 

• A Cash Flow Market 
•  This is for buying and wholesaling 

• An Emerging Market
•  To position yourself for growth

• You will have a better idea of the states in which you will 
work, by finding the best cities in which to work 
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FINDING YOUR MARKETS
• Look For Area Based On Rent Ratio

• 1.2% or higher (Rent / Price Per Door) 
• Areas That Have A Population Growth Rate 2% or Higher
• Identify Cities That have: 

• Regional Airports
• Population of 50K or higher
• Job Growth Not Jobs Leaving 
• Property Management Local 

• Median Income can Afford Avg City Price (Growth) 
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GETTING THE BROKER TO HELP
• You will call multiple brokers in each market 

•  Ask them questions about the market 
• What is the avg price per door for B and C Class properties
• What area of your market will I find these types of properties 
• Do you know of any major companies coming into the market 
• Do you know where the path of progress is in your market 
• What area do I want to stay away from in your market 
• Do you have any management companies you can refer to me. 
• Do you know the avg Cap Rate for B and C apartments in your area 
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CLASS OF RENTAL PROPERTIES
• A Class

• Highest quality buildings in their market and area
• Generally newer properties built within the last 15 years
• High-income earning tenants and low vacancy rates
• Well-located in the market and typically professionally 

managed
• Typically demand the highest rent with little or no deferred 

maintenance issues
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CLASS OF RENTAL PROPERTIES
• B Class

• One step down from Class A, generally older, tend to have lower 
income tenants, and may or may not be professionally managed

• Rental income is typically lower than Class A, and there may be 
some deferred maintenance issues

• Mostly are well-maintained, many investors see these as “value-
add” investment opportunities because they can be upgraded to 
Class B+ or Class A through renovations and improvements

• Buyers are generally able to acquire these properties at a higher 
CAP Rate than a comparable Class A property because these 
properties are viewed as riskier than Class A.
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CLASS OF RENTAL PROPERTIES
• C Class

• Typically, more than 20 years old and located in less than 
desirable locations

• Generally, in need of renovation, such as updating the 
building infrastructure to bring it up-to-date

• Tend to have the lowest rental rates in a market with other 
Class A or Class B properties

• Some need significant renovation to get to steady cash flows 
for investors



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

LET’S DIG INTO SOME DATA 
TO HELP PICK THE BEST 
RENTAL MARKETS FOR 

GROWTH
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PROCESS FOR PICKING MARKETS
• Search Population Growth 

•  State - County – City – Micro Markets
• Search U.S. Labor Statistics

•  State – City = Unemployment Rate
• Search Rental Growth In Markets 

•  Search By City
•  Look at avg growth 12 months and 3 Year Growth

• Search Avg Vacancy Rate For The Area
• Search If There Is Growth Based On Avg Rents  
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FINDING POPULATION BY COUNTY

www.WorldPopulationReview.com
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FINDING DATA ON THE COUNTY
StatsAmercica.org/USCP
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FINDING CITIES IN THE COUNTY

www.StatsAmercica.org/USCP
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WORCESTER COUNTY



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

FITCHBURG, MA
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WORCESTER, MA
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GARDNER, MA
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ATHOL, MA
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WHAT ARE THE BEST MARKETS?
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WHAT ARE THE BEST MICRO MARKETS?
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UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BY COUNTY

(U.S. Rate = 4.1 percent)

www.BLS.gov 



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

FINDING JOB GROWTH & UNEMPLOYMENT 

www.BLS.gov
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FINDING JOB GROWTH & UNEMPLOYMENT 

www.City-Data.com
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LOOKING UP RENTAL GROWTH RATE
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LOOKING UP RENTAL VACANCY RATE

Constructioncoverage.com
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VACANCY RATE TRENDS 

Displaced Homeowners
Looking For Rentals 
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RESOURCES TO HELP WITH DATA
• WorldPopulationReview.com 
• bls.gov
• Zillow.com/research/data/  
• Apartmentlist.com/research/category/data-rent-

estimates
• CoStar.com 
• BestPlaces.com 
• City-Data.com 
• AttomData.com 
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THE REAL ESTATE CYCLE
• So many things in our world run in cycles
• Real Estate markets are no exception
• Some relevant cycles include

• 80-year Generational Turning Cycle
• Secular Bull/Bear Stock Cycle
• 18.6-Year Real Estate/Gann Cycle
• 11-Year Panic Cycle
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4 REAL ESTATE MARKET PHASES
Expansion Phase 

Recession Phase

1- Expansion Phase 
2- Hyper Supply Phase 
3- Recession Phase 
4- Recovery Phase  
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Chart source: Mueller, Real Estate Finance
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THE 18.6 YEAR CYCLE
Source: The Secret Life of Real Estate 
and Banking Phillip J. Anderson; 
Akhil Patel
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AAAAAHHHHHH!
• WHAT DO I DO NOW!!
• Don’t Panic
• Real Estate Investing is ALWAYS GOOD!
• Just need to know where we are in the Cycle
• Do we Buy, Sell, Hold???
• How do we Buy or Sell?
• We can help – Just follow along for the next three days
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• What Are The Questions We Ask 
• Name 
• Phone # 
• Email 
• Specialty 
• Where they work 
• Cost for services 
• Referrals 
• Do they know of any deals!

WHO YOU NEED ON YOUR TEAM 
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WHO YOU NEED ON YOUR TEAM 
• Realtor
• Attorney
• CPA
• Bookkeeper
• Virtual Assistant
• General Contractor
• Home/Building Inspector
• Partners
• Sponsors

• Private Lenders
• Mortgage Company
• Insurance Company
• Property Manager
• Appraiser
• Photographer
• Handyman
• IRA Custodian
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SPONSORS
• They Normally get 15 - 50% of the deal!
• Some deals require multiple Sponsors  
• Responsibility 

• Use Equity, Their Net Worth, To Help Close The Loan 
• They Sign On The Loan With You 
• Use Their Liquidity To Help With The Loan 
• Put Up Some Of The Earnest Money
• Act As A Consultant On The Deal  
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CAPITAL
• Private lenders to bring funds to the deal
• Charge around 8% - 12% interest rates 
• They don’t need for you to qualify
• These lenders are harder to find but better 
• They will provide Long-Term funding 
• They are looking at the Asset only, in most cases
• You are looking for Lazy Money!!! 
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PARTNERS 
• People who help you raise capital for the deal
• You must give them a responsibility on the deal 
• 20-40% of the deal (General Partner) 
• Responsibility: 

• Go Raise The Money 
• Can Be More Than One 
• Total Capital Stack Needed – Senior Debt; Mezzanine Debt; 

Preferred Equity; Common Equity  
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LENDERS / MORTGAGE BROKERS
• Specialize in commercial loans
• They help find the right loan for the deal
• Mortgage Brokers can be better 

•  They will shop around for the best loan 
• Mortgage Brokers have access to 

• Purchase loans 
• Bridge loans 
• Hardmoney loans 

• All Lenders have different qualifying factors for loans 
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ATTORNEY
• Needed to keep you safe on lawsuits 
• Use them for closing deals 
• They can help with your underwriting 
• On Larger Deals: 

• They will help with the P&S and LOI
• They will help with title work  
• They will help with negotiations 
• They will help with your PPM 
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MANAGEMENT COMPANY
• They run the property for you! 
• You Need The Best Systems To Be Successful!!! 
• These Systems Come From Hiring A Skilled 

Management Company
• Should be 99% “Hands Off” for You
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IRA/401K CUSTODIAN COMPANY 
• Help with private investors to move money
• This could be SEP, 401K, CESA, ROTH, HSA, IRA
• They are part of the team to access money 
• They can also help investors plan for less taxes 
• www.SpecializedTrustCompany.com 
• www.TrustETC.com 

http://www.specializedtrustcompany.com/
http://www.trustetc.com/
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INSURANCE
• Insurance Agents

• Find Investor Friendly Agents
• www.NREIG.com  
• You will need Vacant Policies 
• Short term policies 
• Long term policies 
• You will need company coverage also 
• Most Title companies will offer insurance

http://www.nreig.com/
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BROKERS
• They will help with finding deals / research
• Find a Broker for each city you are looking in 
• Find Brokers on LoopNet.com 
• Find Brokers on CREXI.com 
• Or just call Kelle!
• Subscribe to every brokers list  
• Brokers work their network first before listing
• This is how you get great deals!! 
• This is all about Relationships!! 
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BROKERS
• Find out everything about them… Let Them Talk
• Ask them for market reports in that area 
• What areas are good and bad 
• What is the Avg Cap Rate for Apartments in that area 
• Where is the path of growth
• Give them your Buy Box 
• Ask them to start sending you deals 
• Ask them what they like about the deal
• Evaluate the deal and call them with feedback 
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SAMPLE 
BUY BOX

• Value Add Plays 
• 2 – 50 Units 
• Under $5,000,000 
• C to B Asset Class 
• C to B Locations 
• Occupancy over 60% 
• Age Over 40 Years Old 
• In Your Target Market 
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LUNCH BREAK

Working Lunch Today!! 
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5 MAIN GROUPS 
OF FUNDING

1. Institutional Funding 

2. Private Funding 

3. Bridge Funding 

4. Hard money Funding

5. Seller Financing  
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ASSET AND HARD MONEY FUNDING 
• Hard Money and Asset Based Lenders  

•  They are looking at the deal 
•  These lenders are truly an Asset Based Lender 
•  You want to bring them deals that are 65% below ARV
•  They normally charge Points: 1 to 5 up front 

• Some will roll it into the loan
•  Interest Rate: 10% to 15%+
•  6 Months to 12 Months funding
•  No Credit Checks 
• They may want to build a profile folder on you in the 

beginning, but most want do it again after the first time.  
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OWNER FINANCING 
• Owner Financing is a lost secret 
• We must ask the seller the right questions 

• If they are behind on payments or having a hard time, then they 
could be a fit for owner financing 

• This could be a structured many ways 
• Lease Option 
• Subject to
• Contract for deed 

• You could even do it and offer the seller something back 
after it closes
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HOW TO GET PRIVATE LENDERS 
TO FUND YOUR DEALS!



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

THE KEY TO RAISING 
MONEY! 

• Finding People You Can Help 
Get Higher Rates Of Return On 
Their Money Now.. 

NOT 
• Those Who Already Understand 

How And Want High Rates!! This 
Is A Person With Active Money! 
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PRIVATE LENDERS VS OTHERS
• When looking at financing you have several different 

options. Most of the different options will depend on 
your personal situation and how quickly you need 
capital to close your deals. 

• Traditional Lenders: Large National Banks & Local Small 
Banks 

• Private Lenders: Personal relationships with individuals 
• Asset/Hard Money Lenders: They are Quick but Expensive
• Bridge Lenders: They fill the gap on funding
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HOW DO YOU FIND PRIVATE LENDERS
The easiest answer to this is JUST START 
ASKING people if they are interested in 

funding real estate transactions with you… 
You will get a lot of NO’s, but you only need 1 
YES to get your First Private Money Lender!!! 
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FINDING PRIVATE MONEY LENDERS
• First Let’s Explain Who You Don’t Want

• Anyone looking for points and high interest 
• These are not private lenders they are Hard Money Lenders 

• Anyone wanting to control what you buy and how 
• Anyone wanting to be on your job site all the time 
• Anyone who keeps putting your meetings off 
• Anyone who gives you the run around on committing 
• Anyone who seems nervous about lending you money 
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FINDING PRIVATE MONEY LENDERS
• Friends & Family: 

• Start talking to them about what you do 
• Let them know your Pitch, and that you offer 6-10% return on the money

• Your Network: 
• You will be surprised at who has money! 
• Most are just sitting on it; They need to know what you do. 

• Networking: 
• Start finding as many networking events as you can 
• Go to them and use your 1 min Pitch to get them interested  

• Investment Meetings: 
• You are sitting next to Private Lenders right now! 
• You need to start talking to them and learning your pitch 
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FINDING PRIVATE MONEY LENDERS
• Self-Directed IRA Events: 

• These are full of potential Private Lenders 
• They all have Self Directed IRA’s and are looking to do something with it . 

• Professionals: 
• They are in your life and don’t know what you do
• These are individuals who don’t have time to find opportunities that you can bring to them 

• Retiring Landlords: 
• These are very easy to find, and they get what you are doing!! 
• Most of them understand the power of monthly payments. They just don’t want to 

manage properties or property management 
• Auctions: 

• You will find money at the auction if you sit back and watch who is buying
• You can then approach them with your 1 minute Pitch
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YOUR 1 MIN ELEVATOR PITCH
• Key Pointers Before Pitching: 

• Have the right mindset going into the conversation
• You are helping them at the same time they are 

helping you 
• Look and Speak Professionally 
• KNOW YOUR PITCH!!! 
• Be Confident in your ability to perform 
• Don’t worry about your past or what you use to do 
• BE NICE!!! 
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YOUR 1 MIN ELEVATOR PITCH 
• Start with your Opener (ask “what do you do?”)
• Ask them if that’s the only thing they do or if they do other 

things to contribute to their retirement. 
• You might even ask them if they invest in Real Estate 
• When they ask you back…. (What is it that you do?) 
• “I’m in Real Estate. I buy properties for long term wealth, and I 

also buy properties with lots of equity in them with my investor 
partners and I fix them up to sell quickly!!” 

• But what I love doing is helping others…..  
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I help people just like you get a higher rate of return on their capital so they can 
retire sooner. Would you know anyone who is looking to start making 6-10% 

return on their money right now, and it would be secured with real estate? These 
investments could be short-term or long-term investments. This is a great 

opportunity for someone looking to increase their retirement account quickly. 
Let me ask you, do you have an IRA or any Investment Capital that is not 

currently earning a secured, high rate of return? 
What are you making on your retirement money right now? 

(Let me say, most answers are around 3-6%) 

WOW!!! If I can show you how to double that return would you like to talk more 
about this?

 

(Then set the appointment to have a meeting, send them your credibility kit) 
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YOUR CREDIBILITY KIT
Credibility is so very important when bringing 

Private Lenders into your business. You need to 
look professional and show you have what it takes 
to take their money and use it correctly. Starting off 
the relationship with a credibility kit shows that you 

take this very seriously and that will build your 
Private Lender’s confidence in you! 
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YOUR CREDIBILITY KIT 
• Cover Page: 
• Industry News: 
• About You: 
• Your Strategy/Strategies: 
• Your Team:
• Company Experience: 
• Why Work With Us: 
• Win-Win Solutions: 
• Marketing Strategy:  

• Deal Case Studies: 
• Private Lending Program:
• Risk Management:
• Why You Can Fund: 
• Testimonials From Clients: 
• Recommendations: 
• Certificates: 
• Frequently Asked Questions: 
• Your Next Step:



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

PROPERTY DEAL OFFERING
• This is your presentation to the Private Lender on your 

Deals: 
• Cover Page: 
• Property Details: 
• Property Description: 
• Property Project: 
• Property Images: 
• Property Flip Projections: 
• Property COCR Projections: 
• Comparable Sales Report: 
• Comparable Rental Report: 
• Google Map Of the Location Of Property

Property Deal Offering
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PROPERTY DEAL OFFERING
• This is your presentation to the Private Lender on your 

Deals: 
• Cover Page: 
• Property Details: 
• Property Description: 
• Property Project: 
• Property Images: 
• Property Flip Projections: 
• Property COCR Projections: 
• Comparable Sales Report: 
• Comparable Rental Report: 
• Google Map Of the Location Of Property
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MISTAKES TO AVOID
• Don’t wait to raise money

• It’s better to borrow money

• Not setting up Credit Lines

• Careful on Pooling for 1 loan

• Always fund escrow 

• Not using the money you have
With Private lenders YOU DON’T KNOW, Remember: 

1- Must Have A Pre-Existing Relationship
2- You need 3 different touches

3- Wait 30 days from the first contact to Pitch your 
investment opportunity

NOT LEARNING THE SEC REGULATIONS
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YOUR HOMEWORK 
• Start Picking Your 3 Markets 
• Do Some Research For Building Your Team 
• Find A Broker In Each Market 
• Build your list of Private Lenders!! 
• Books To Start Reading

• The Richest Man in Babylon – George S. Clason
• 3 Feet From Gold – Sharon L. Lechter
• Rich Dad, Poor Dad – Robert T. Kiyosaki
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ENTITIES AND ASSET PROTECTION
• DO NOT EVER close on a purchase and take 

ownership of real estate in your own name
• You are exposing yourself to a world of thieves
• Use an LLC or a Trust to take ownership of the asset
• It’s okay to sign a P&S in your own name, as long as 

there is a provision to assign the P&S to your LLC or 
Trust at the closing
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ACCOUNTING
• You MUST keep accurate records for every entity under 

your ownership
• You MUST keep entity accounting separate from your 

own personal accounting
• Get a separate checking account for each entity
• You really need to use some kind of structured software 

to track all transactions (QuickBooks, GnuCash, etc.)
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CONTRACTS
• Purchase & Sales Agreement
• Lease Agreement
• Option Agreement
• Construction Contract (for renovation)
• There is NO SUCH THING as an “Iron Clad” Agreement
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CASH MANAGEMENT
• Every single real estate investor I have ever known has 

had a cash flow problem at one time
• You need to learn how to manage your cash
• Have a separate checking account for each entity
• Have a connected savings account for separating 

dedicated funds from your overhead or routine 
operating expenses
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PREPARE TO BE A 
REAL, REAL ESTATE 

INVESTOR
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2-5 YEAR PLAN FOR GROWTH
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INVESTOR’S WEALTH CURVE
Peak Portfolio

Total Gross Rents 
Equal Your 

Retirement Needs

2-5 Years Buy C 
Class Assets

Focused On 15-
30%+ Returns

2-5 Years 
Moving Up Our 
Asset Class To B 
Class Properties

2-5 Years Paying 
Off Your Debt 
For Free And 
Clear Assets

The Years We Spend 
Focused On Estate 

Planning And 
Freedom For Life
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WHAT IS A LEGACY ASSET?
• SOMETHING YOU CAN PASS DOWN… 
• Generational Wealth!!! 
• Not something that is 100 years old 
• These are B Class Assets… 
• Different Legacy Assets 

• Real Estate Single Family Houses 
• Real Estate Apartments 
• Real Estate Commercial 
• Real Estate Note Business 
• Businesses You Have Bought
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MULTI-FAMILIES
• Long-Term Capital Growth
• Monthly Cash Flow
• Really need to have a Property Manager run this for you 

(10% management fee)
• Very good for building assets for retirement or legacy
• Very low monthly attention needed
• Great for Self-Directed IRAs
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FLIPPING
• I like to call it “Fix and Flip”, or Renovation Projects
• Can be a lot of risk
• Must get funding, a general contractor or several 

specialty contractors, materials, permits….
• Planning required
• Work for 3 to 6 months (maybe more) and then get paid
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SHORT-TERM RENTALS
• Buy property and then rent it on the Short-Term Rental 

platforms like AirBnB or VRBO
• Can also rent from a landlord (apartments, condos, 

houses, boats, RVs…..)
• Can be good for cash flow
• If you do this right, you can do well and generate cash 

flow with minimum work
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WHOLESALING
• Find distressed houses or multi-families
• Get a contract
• Assign the contract or do a double close
• Minimum $5,000 up to $100,000 per deal
• Also, could do “wholetaling” which is when you do a 

little work to get it ready for a homeowner to do his own 
light work
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TERMS
• Also called Creative Financing
• Purchase with

• Lease/Option
• Owner Financing
• Subject-to
• Wrap Around Mortgage
• Contract for Deed
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5 STEPS TO SUCCESS
• Locate Prospects
• Prescreen Prospects
• Construct and Present Offers
• Follow Up
• Close Quickly
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MARKETING AND LEAD GENERATION
• Lead generation can be cheap, and it can be expensive
• Here are some resources we have used

• Bandit signs
• Mailing campaigns
• Pay-per-click campaigns
• Facebook
• Purchased Leads
• Driving for Dollars
• Purchased Leads
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PROFITABILITY ANALYSIS
• Multi-Families
• Wholesale
• Fix and Flips
• Short-Term Rentals
• Terms
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MULTI-FAMILIES
Street 195 Belmont St Mortgage Calculator Ratio Analysis
City Manchester, NH Principle $504,000 Debt Coverage 0.98
Buyer's Realtor Fee 0.0% Term (years) 30 Cap Rate 4.0%

LTV 80% Annual Interest Rate 3.00% Cash on Cash Return (Velocity) 0%

Period to be Owned (yrs) 10 Closing Points 0.0% Debt/Equity Ratio 50% end of year 10

Assumed Vacancy Rate 5% Other Closing Costs $8,625

Assumed Annual Appreciation 2.0%

Assumed Annual Rent Growth 1.5%

Assumed Annual Cost Growth 1.5%

Asking Price 629,900
Renovation Cost
Purchase Price/Value 630,000
Number of Units 4
Total Rent per Month 4,400
Annual Revenue (0% vacancy) 52,800

Annual Revenue (5% vacancy) 50,160
CLICK 
HERE

Monthly Operating Expenses Closing & Other Costs $750= Expected Average Minimum Rent

Management Company 418.00 10.0%
management 
fee $200 = Minimum monthly fee' Attorney 750

Tenant Finder Fee 182.60 8.3% one time fee 2 years tenancy assumed Inspection 500 $4,400= Total Rental Income
Water 95.00 $300 cost per unit per year Tax Stamp Rate Appraisal 500 Unit # Rent/Month
Sewer 0.00 $0 cost per unit per year 0.75% Tax Stamps 4,725 1 1,100

Electric 15.20 $4 cost per unit per month Title Insurance 1,000 2 1,100

Gas 0.00 $0 cost per unit per month Title Closing 1,000 3 1,100

Other Utilities 0.00 $0 cost per unit per month Title Doc Prep 100 4 1,100
Maintenance Allowance 393.75 $1,181 cost per unit per year 0.75% of purchase price Recording Fees 50 5
Mortgage (monthly) 2,124.88 $4,725 total per year Bank Fees 0 6
Insurance 333.33 $4,000 total cost per year Other 7
Fire Tax 0.00 $0 total cost per year Other 8
Real Estate Taxes 666.67 $8,000 total cost per year Other 9

Total 4,229.43 Other 10
Net -49.43 Other 11

12
13
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CAPITALIZATION RATE
• This is the rate at which the Net Operation Income 

repays the purchase price on an annual basis!! 
• This is good for when we are selling the property 

• This shows us the market value we can expect 
• This helps us when we buy

• This shows us we are buying under the market value 
• You will find this information from your local Broker! 

• Commercial Brokers Have Reports On This INFORMATION
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CAP RATE FORMULA 
Net Operating Income 

Value Of Asset Capitalization Rate

Net Operating Income
Value (Selling Price Of Asset)Cap Rate = 
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LOOKING AT CAP BASED ON RENTS
• Sample Deal

• 40 Unit Building
• Market Cap Is 8% 
• Purchase Price: $1,500,000 
• Rents could be raised by $75 (Current $550) 

• 40 Units X $75 Dollars = $3,000/mo. 
• $3,000 X 12 = $36,000 per year 
• $36,000 at 8% Cap Rate = $450,000 Increase In Equity!! 
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SMALL APARTMENT CASE STUDY 
4 Unit Building
Purchase Price: $200,000 
Fix Up Cost: $10,000
Cash Invested: $210,000
Rents: $36,000 yearly 
TNOI: $16,600
ARV: $365,000
REFI At 50%: $182,500
Cash In Deal: $27,500Cash On Cash Return: 60% 1st Year
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CLASS EXERCISE! 
• If the sales price on the building is $420,000 and the 

Net Operating Income is $40,000. What is the 
Capitalization Rate? 

• CAP Rate = 9.5% 

• If the Net Operating Income is $40,000 and I want to 
sell the building at an 8% CAP, how much would I be 
asking for the Property?  

• Sales Price = $500,000
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CLASS EXERCISE! 
• If the sales price is $600,000 and the CAP Rate is 8%, what 

should the Net Operating Income Be? 
• Net Operating Income = $48,000
• If the Net Operating Income is $40,000 and I want to REFI 

the building at the market CAP Rate of 7%, and the Lender 
will REFI at 80% of Value. At what CAP Rate should I buy to 
make sure I can get all my investor’s capital out of the deal? 

• CAP Rate = 8.8%
• Offer Price = $455,000 
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WHOLESALE
• Don’t need to be THAT exact!
• Your deposit to the seller will be small, so very low risk
• Find the property ARV
• Estimate (ballpark) the renovation cost
• Build in a 10%-20% profit for the renovator
• Calculate the Maximum Allowable Offer (MAO)
• Keep the rest!!!!
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EXAMPLE
PROPERTY ARV $500,000

RENOVATION COST $120,000

RENOVATOR PROFIT $100,000

WHOLESALE PROFIT $30,000

MAO $250,000



BUILDING WEALTH BOOTCAMP

FIX AND FLIPS
• BE CAREFUL!
• Calculate ARV
• Estimate Renovation Cost (Identify FULL SCOPE of 

work) – DON’T just figure a unit cost per square foot of 
living area. This is suicide!

• (.7 x ARV) – Renovation Cost = MAO
• 70% multiplier allows for 30% of the sale price to cover 

transaction cost and your profit – profit is subjective
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EXAMPLE
PROPERTY ARV $500,000

.7 x ARV $350,000

RENOVATION COST $120,000

MAO $230,000
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HOW TO ESTIMATE RENOVATION COST
• Never, ever throw a unit price against the total living 

area to come up with your estimate. This is suicide!
• Break down the cost components into separate scopes 

of work
Electrical Flooring
Plumbing Painting
HVAC Exterior
Carpentry Kitchen
Bathrooms Sheetrock
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OR
• Get a great General Contractor
• Let the GC do the estimating
• But get this price before you buy the property
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DON’T FORGET
• Include holding costs

• Real Estate Tax
• Interest on borrowing
• Utilities
• Insurance
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ESTIMATING STEPS
• 1 – walk through the property

• Bring your Realtor and GC if they are available
• Take lots of pictures
• Identify separate scope of work for each room and for overall 

property
• Take measurements
• Write down everything observed including recommendations
• Formalize your list in a spreadsheet
• Enter quantities
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CONTINUED
• 2 – Enter unit prices from experience or from data 

resources
• Homewyse.com
• Angi.com
• Homedepot.com
• R.S. Means Residential Renovation Costs
• Means Manhour Standards for Construction
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CONTINUED
• Do the math
• Calculate MAO – This is an easy calculation
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EXAMPLE SCOPE SHEET
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  , g,  
2494 sf living area, 4/1.5

Item
Notes

Original 
Budget GC Other Subs

Permits and Plans 425.00 
Demolition Incidental to new work 525.00 
Dumpsters by Owner 800.00 800.00
Landscaping 500.00 500.00
Electrical 2,500.00 17,100.00
Lights, smokes, baseboard heat 750.00
Plumbing 0.00 2,000.00
Hot water heater 15.00 15.00
Purchase double vanity 1,000.00
Purchase new vanity mirrors and toilet 
accessories 300.00
Shutters 1,500.00
Back yard fence 1,000.00
Carpeting 1,500.00
Appliances 2,000.00
Exterior Paint/Siding Paint entire house exterior 11,000.00 7,845.00
Exterior Trim 500.00 325.00
Siding Patch and repair as needed 515.00
Interior Paint Paint entire house with 2 coats of paint. 11,000.00 7,753.00
Interior Trim 2,134.00
Kitchen Strip wallpaper, patch and paint ceiling and walls 1,000.00 included in demo and painting

Fill gaps in floor boards and refinish floor 1,968.00
Center beam - remove screws and nails, clean, paint included in trim
Cabinets - clean, repair, install new hardware 325.00
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RISK
The BIGGEST RISK is if you 

miss some scope of work!
• Know your Scope of Work
• Get reliable unit prices or Lump Sum prices 

from subcontractors and suppliers
• Don’t forget Holding Costs
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SHORT-TERM RENTALS
• Determine Market Price for Short-Term Rental (daily 

rate)
• Assume 50% to 60% Occupancy Rate
• Estimate Monthly Operation Cost
• Calculate Cash Flow 
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EXAMPLE
Property Name or Address
123 Main Street
Revenue Information
Weekday Rate Weekend Rate Occupancy Rate

150 175 60%

Operating Expenses Startup Expenses
Rent $2,000 Advance Rent $1,500
Water/Sewer $0 Security Deposit $1,500
Electric $100 Furniture $3,000
Heat $100 Kitchen Supplies $400
Internet $50 Cameras $200
Cable TV $0 Smart Locks $200
Insurance $100 Thermostats $200
Other $0 Other $0

Total Startup $7,000

Funded at % 10%

Profitability
Total Revenue $4,767
STR Platform Fees $143 STR Platform Fee Rate 3%
Front Desk Cost $143 Front Desk Rate 3%
Total Operating 
Expenses $2,350
Finance Cost on 
Startup Expenses $58
Monthly Net Profit $2,072
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TERMS
• Determine ARV
• Determine Option Price
• Determine Market Rent
• Get Current PITI or, if financing, ITI
• Does it Cash Flow?
• Is there instant Equity?
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TERMS – DETERMINE ARV
• Use Zillow or other such current sales database
• Look for 3 to 6 recent sales within a few miles of the 

property, but in the same Town or City
• Pick the highest, reasonable sale price for a property 

with comparable living area
• Make sure it’s not in a gated neighborhood if your target 

property is not in one
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TERMS - DETERMINE OPTION PRICE
• Use the ARV and then ball-park estimate how much 

renovation or repairs need to be done to bring it up to 
ARV

• Maybe even plan to do some of the light renovation 
yourself – i.e., paint, flooring, other cosmetics

• If house needs lots of TLC, then make it a “work for 
equity” property and get a Tenant/Buyer who can do 
some handywork
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TERMS - DETERMINE MARKET RENT
• Look at Zillow or other rent databases to see what the 

going rental rate is for your type property
• Use same principle as with determining Option Price
• If house is in mint condition, use a high rent. If the 

house needs work, use a lower monthly rent
• Use a reasonable target rent rate for marketing
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TERMS - GET CURRENT PITI OR, IF 
FINANCING FROM A PRIVATE LENDER, ITI
• You need to get a current monthly mortgage statement 

from the seller
• This should show principal, interest, and escrow
• This will be your total monthly cost for the property
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TERMS - DOES IT CASH FLOW?
• Subtract the Total Monthly Cost from the Expected 

Monthly Rent
• This will be your monthly Cash Flow on the property
• The more the better, but don’t make it too tight
• One possible exception:

• If the equity is very high, and if you can get a big Non-
Refundable Option Deposit (NROD), or if you can get the 
Tenant/Buyer to pay some additional money to add to the 
NROD, you can live with a low monthly cash flow
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TERMS - IS THERE INSTANT EQUITY?
• Sometimes you can buy a house for what the owner 

owes on it and then Option it at a much higher price
• We have done this for as much as $60,000 instant 

Equity!
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TERMS – DOES THE EQUITY GROW?
• Most certainly!
• Every month that you pay down an existing mortgage 

your equity grows
• House prices have always been in a predictable, 

constant, increase
• You get the benefit on the principal paydown plus the 

growth in value
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BASIC DEAL STRUCTURING
• If it is a Fix and Flip

• Determine ARV
• Estimate renovation cost

• If the margin is too tight, maybe it can be a wholesale
• If it can be financed long term, will it cash flow?
• If it is in very good to great condition, will the owner 

accept an owner finance deal?
• If it is a multi-family or small apartment building, will it 

cash flow? Can you improve and increase the rents?
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GETTING THE CONTRACT
• The Purchase & Sales Agreement
• Get it signed quickly – otherwise someone else will!
• Deposit can be as low as $10 – not much to lose if you 

must walk away from the deal
• On Terms deals we deposit as much as $100
• We can do our due diligence later to make sure the deal 

will work for us.
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TOMORROW
• Virtual Tour of Rehab Project
• Interview with General Contractor
• Bob Bluhm presenting on Entities and Asset Protection
• Scot Poirier on Creative Real Estate
• John on Standard Tenant/Buyer Agreements

Resources can be found at www.newenglandinvestorclub.com/resources

http://www.newenglandinvestorclub.com/resources
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